Radiation Hardended,
Solid-State Relay with
Buffered Inputs
www.irf.com 1
03/29/06
Description
Features:
� Total Dose Capability to 100krad(Si)

                           Data and specifications subject to change without notice. 03/2006
Case Outline and Dimensions — 8-Pin Surface Mount Package
Part Numbering Nomenclature
Notes
1. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ASME Y14.5SM-1994
2. Controlling Dimension: Inch
3. Dimensions are shown in inches
4. Tolerances are +/- 0.005 UOS
Pin Assignment
Pin # Pin Description
1 OUT 1 +
2 OUT 1 -
3 INPUT GND
4 INPUT 1
5 VDD
6 INPUT 2
7 OUT 2 -
8 OUT 2 +
RD   H   A   7   10   SE    10    A    2     Q    K
  Current
  10 = 10A
Device Type
RD = DC Solid State Relay
Radiation Characterization
H = RAD Hard
Generation
A = Current Design
Radiation Level
7 = 100K Rad (Si)
  Package
  SE = 8-Pin Surface Mount
  Screening Level
  K = Class K per MIL-PRF-38534
  Features
  Q = 5.0 Volt Buffered Controlled
  Poles
  2 = Double  Pole
  Volts
  10 = 100 Volts
  Throw Configuration
   A = Single Throw, Normally Open